FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings Tab settings	NA DARA TANTA TANTA BAND LUGU MAN DARA Mar kada kada kada dara nadi dara tant	
	289514 original documents or copy thereo	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Craig Anthony Comeaux	Name: RACATAC Products, Inc.	
	Internal Address: 3229 West Gloria Switc	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No	Church Point, Louisian	
3. Nature of conveyance:	01	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	T. C. S.	
, 0	City:State:State	
Execution Date: 2/10/2000	,	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stagg	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stagg Internal Address: Post Office Box 51308	attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stagg Internal Address: Post Office Box 51308	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stadd Internal Address: Post Office Box 51308 Lafayette, LA 70505	attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stadd Internal Address: Post Office Box 51308 Lafayette, LA 70505 Street Address: 220 Heymann Boulevard	attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stadd Internal Address: Post Office Box 51308 Lafayette, LA 70505 Street Address: 220 Heymann Boulevard Lafayette, LA 70503 City: State: ZIP:	attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stadd Internal Address: Post Office Box 51308 Lafayette, LA 70505 Street Address: 220 Heymann Boulevard Lafayette, LA 70503 City: State: ZIP: DO NOT US	attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ※□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stadd Internal Address: Post Office Box 51308 Lafayette, LA 70505 Street Address: 220 Heymann Boulevard Lafayette, LA 70503 City: State: ZIP: DO NOT US To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ※□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account see THIS SPACE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Stadd Internal Address: Post Office Box 51308 Lafayette, LA 70505 Street Address: 220 Heymann Boulevard Lafayette, LA 70503 City: State: ZIP: DO NOT US ON JSHABAZZ 00000037 29118617	attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ※□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account see THIS SPACE	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, Craig Anthony Comeaux (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have

invented and own a certain invention entitled "Kneeler Design" for which application for

Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, RACATAC Products, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention, foreign and

domestic, and in any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of

the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right,

title and interest to the said invention, foreign and domestic, and all Letters Patent of

the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or

applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the

full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

assignment and sale;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said

invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and

will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will

promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said

application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable

to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT

REEL: 010598 FRAME: 0624

Dated:	2-10	- O	ں

Craig Anthony Comeany Assignor

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED, before me, Notary, on the date hereinabove

written, at ______, Louisiana.

Notary Public

wws\comeaux, craig\design patent\assignment

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

2